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End of Week 9—Friday, October 24, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#10
Bible Verse:	 RJ Frerking— 2 Corinthians 5:21
Catechism:  	 The Creed

Jake Mussomelli —The Second Article 
		  Hannah Hardenbrook—What does this mean? Pt. 1
		  Timothy Frerking—What does this mean? Pt. 2
		
Parent-Teacher Conferences – will take place on Monday and 
Tuesday, November 3rd & 4th.  You should already have received a 
form requesting you to select either Monday or Tuesday and your time 
preference. Mrs. Greschner will schedule your conferences and then 
these appointments will be sent home with next week’s Ac’cents. Please 
note that parents with students in grades 2nd through 8th grade will be 
scheduled to meet with both Miss Laubenstein and Mrs. Hughes.

Academy Choir and Kapelle Choir Concert is tomorrow, Saturday, 
October 25th, at 7:00pm.  The Academy Choir will be practicing with the 
Kapelle Choir promptly at 6:15pm before the concert.  Please have your 
singer there by 6:00pm, so that we can start this important rehearsal 
promptly and be out of the church before the audience arrives.  Thank 
you!

Harvest Hoedown Needs – We are looking to borrow a few items for 
our Harvest Hoedown party on Thursday, October 30. If you have any 
of these items to lend, please let us know: red wagons (radio flyers), 
white Christmas lights (reg. or icicle), tablecloths in bandana prints or 
bandanas of many colors (marked with masking tape on one side with 
the family name) and blankets. We are working on a western theme so 
if you have any other items that might fit, please let Mrs. Frerking, Mrs. 
Damato, or Mrs. Petersen know. Thank you! 

No School – Quarter Break - on Friday, October 31. Classes resume 
Monday, November 3.

Only 61 Days Until. . . – Christmas! I know you don’t want to hear that 
yet! Our Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair will be held on Sat. Nov. 8th, 
9:00am until 3:00 pm. Just think you could get in some shopping early. 

Labels Everywhere! As you are making your meals please check the 
labels for Box Tops for Children and all Campbell’s soup labels.  Both of 
these programs allow the Academy to accumulate points which can be 
used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels can be placed in the 
plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Oct. 24 Academy Picture Day/Hot Lunch/End of 1st 
Quarter

Sat. Oct. 25 Academy Choir sings with Kapelle Choir from 
Concordia Chicago 7:00pm.

Thur. Oct. 30 Harvest Hoedown
Fri. Oct. 31 No School
Sun. Nov. 2 Academy Choir sings for both services
Mon. Nov. 3 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Tues. Nov. 4 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Fri. Nov. 7 Hot Lunch
Sat. Nov. 8 Craft Fair 9:00am - 3:00pm
Sun. Nov. 9 Parents’ Association
Sun. Nov. 16 Academy Choir sings for both services


